

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F		T			
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously D	JFG /53.5a	Prin		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT			
				3/201 6 9	
		STATE C	_EARI	NGHOUSE NUM	IBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPEMENT AGENCY				10/18/201	6
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	IUMBER
El Dorado				09-2016-9	99
PROJECT TITLE	and the first of the first of the second			<u></u>	
SPECIAL USE PERMIT S15-0013 VERIZON N	MONOPINE CELL T	OWER-	OU	TINGDALE	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
JENNIFER FRANICH				(530) 621-	6591
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	Ξ	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□ s	tate A	gency	Private Entity

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,070.00	\$		0.00
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,210.25	\$		2,210.25
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,043.75	\$		0.00
Exempt from fee					
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop					
——————————————————————————————————————	y,				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee		4500.00	\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			•		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$		2,260.25
			٠.	<u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE		
x//tushex MEI	MELISSA FISHER, DEPUTY				
		·····			

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development

Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

_	cial Use Permit S15-0013 Verizon Mono ect Title	pine con rever cumigacio	Verizon Wireless Project Applicant				
			, roject/ippnount				
	NA	Jennifer Franich	530-621-6591				
	State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Area Code/Telephone Extension Contact Person					
appro	essor's Parcel Number 046-361-60, cons oximately 450 feet south of the intersect ect Location (include county)						
two (ect Description: Installation of a wirelest GPS antennas, twelve eight-foot wirelest eter microwave antennas mounted at 13 outdoor equipment within a 30- by 30-foo	s panel antennas mounted at 141 feet 32 feet, a 30KW Generac Standby Ge	t, eight radio heads, two six-foot nerator with a 132 Gallon diesel tank				
This	is to advise that the Planning Commission Lead Agency	Responsible Agency has approved the above	ve described project on October 13, 2016 (date)				
and h	as made the following determinations regard	ding the above described project:					
1.	The project [] will [] will not have a si	ignificant effect on the environment.					
2.	. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
		d for this project pursuant to the provision	s of CEQA.				
3.	Mitigation Measures ⋈ were ☐ were n	ot made a condition of the approval of the	is project.				
4.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	ns 🗌 was 🔯 was not adopted for this pro	pject.				
5.	Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
Fish	and Game Fees/Recording Fees						
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.2	25 Fish and Game fee required for Notice	of Determination				
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required						
	is to certify that the Negative Declaration and orado County Development Services Division						
5	Maughling E Jufe (Public Agency)	10/18/16	Principal Planner				
Signq	rure (Public/Agency)	/ Date	Title				
		01	CT 18 2016				